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Table 3.  Economic Class of Farms by Market Value of Agricultural Products Sold and Government Payments:  

2017 and 2012 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Item 

2017  2012  

Market value of 
agricultural 

products sold and 
government payments 

Market value of 
agricultural 

products sold 

Government 
payments 
(see text) 

Market value of 
agricultural 

products sold and 
government payments 

Market value of 
agricultural 

products sold 

Government 
payments 
(see text) 1 

Total  ......................................................................................... farms                                                       
 $1,000                                                             

        Average per farm  ........................................................... dollars                                      
                                                                                                                                             
    By economic class:                                                   
                                                                                                                                             
        Less than $1,000  ............................................................. farms                                        

 $1,000                                                             
        $1,000 to $2,499  .............................................................. farms                                        

 $1,000                                                             
        $2,500 to $4,999  .............................................................. farms                                        

 $1,000                                                             
        $5,000 to $9,999  .............................................................. farms                                        

 $1,000                                                             
        $10,000 to $24,999  .......................................................... farms                                      

 $1,000                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
        $25,000 to $49,999  .......................................................... farms                                      

 $1,000                                                             
        $50,000 to $99,999  .......................................................... farms                                      

 $1,000                                                             
        $100,000 to $249,999  ...................................................... farms                                    

 $1,000                                                             
        $250,000 to $499,999  ...................................................... farms                                    

 $1,000                                                             
        $500,000 to $999,999  ...................................................... farms                                    

 $1,000                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
        $1,000,000 or more  ......................................................... farms                                      

 $1,000                                                             
            $1,000,000 to $2,499,999  ............................................ farms                              

 $1,000                                                             
            $2,500,000 to $4,999,999  ............................................ farms                              

 $1,000                                                             
            $5,000,000 or more  ..................................................... farms                                    

 $1,000                                                             
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71,596 

898 
142,245 

504 
173,942 

306 
210,579 

 
276 

1,162,560 
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249,632 
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202,521 
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5,642 
1,040 
2,120 
3,343 
2,015 
6,883 
2,198 

14,999 
2,214 

33,173 
 

1,229 
41,320 

1,007 
68,169 

898 
134,843 

504 
169,393 

306 
206,073 
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1,159,374 
171 

247,192 
58 

202,154 
47 

710,028 

2,206 
27,868 
12,633 
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34 
89 

116 
94 

267 
150 
601 
255 

1,715 
 

257 
2,064 

292 
3,427 

476 
7,401 

253 
4,550 

158 
4,506 

 
126 

3,186 
86 

2,440 
25 

367 
15 

379 

18,027 
1,840,046 

102,072 
 
 
 

4,907 
772 

2,014 
3,358 
2,125 
7,568 
2,123 

14,904 
2,235 

35,347 
 

1,468 
51,269 

1,133 
79,663 

913 
143,588 

538 
191,861 

313 
217,096 

 
258 

1,094,620 
160 

243,787 
51 

177,904 
47 

672,929 

18,027 
1,816,147 

100,746 
 
 
 

4,907 
729 

2,014 
3,158 
2,125 
7,241 
2,123 

14,337 
2,235 

33,784 
 

1,468 
49,004 

1,133 
77,419 

913 
139,679 

538 
186,563 

313 
212,973 

 
258 

1,091,260 
160 

241,509 
51 

177,381 
47 

672,370 

2,784 
23,898 

8,584 
 
 
 

114 
42 

160 
200 
144 
327 
178 
567 
346 

1,563 
 

344 
2,265 

402 
2,244 

444 
3,910 

322 
5,297 

194 
4,123 

 
136 

3,361 
91 

2,279 
25 

524 
20 

558 

1 Data for 2012 include loan deficiency payments, marketing loan gains, and net value of commodity certificates. 


