Table 3. Economic Class of Farms by Market Value of Agricultural Products Sold and Government Payments: 2017 and 2012

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

	2017			2012		
Item	Market value of agricultural products sold and government payments	Market value of agricultural products sold	Government payments (see text)	Market value of agricultural products sold and government payments	Market value of agricultural products sold	Government payments (see text) 1
Totalfarms \$1,000		18,409 1,838,610	2,206 27,868	18,027 1,840,046	18,027 1,816,147	2,784 23,898
Average per farmdollars		99,876	12,633	102,072	100,746	8,584
By economic class:						
Less than \$1,000farms	5,642	5,642	56	4,907	4,907	114 42
\$1,000 to \$2,499farms	2,120	1,040 2,120	34 89	772 2,014	729 2,014	160
\$1,000 \$2,500 to \$4,999farms	3,459 2,015	3,343 2,015	116 94	3,358 2,125	3,158 2,125	200 144
\$1,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999farms	2,198	6,883 2,198	267 150	7,568 2,123	7,241 2,123	327 178
\$1,000 \$10,000 to \$24,999	15,600 2,214 34,889	14,999 2,214 33,173	601 255 1,715	14,904 2,235 35,347	14,337 2,235 33,784	567 346 1,563
\$25,000 to \$49,999farms	1,229	1,229	257	1,468	1,468	344
\$1,000 \$50,000 to \$99,999farms	1,007	41,320 1,007	2,064 292	51,269 1,133	49,004 1,133	2,265 402
\$1,000 \$100,000 to \$249,999farms	71,596 898	68,169 898	3,427 476	79,663 913	77,419 913	2,244 444
\$1,000 \$250,000 to \$499,999farms	142,245 504	134,843 504	7,401 253	143,588 538	139,679 538	3,910 322
\$1,000 \$500,000 to \$999,999	173,942 306 210,579	169,393 306 206,073	4,550 158 4,506	191,861 313 217,096	186,563 313 212,973	5,297 194 4,123
\$1,000,000 or morefarms	276	276	126	258	258	136
\$1,000 \$1,000,000 to \$2,499,999farms	171	1,159,374 171	3,186 86	1,094,620 160	1,091,260 160	3,361 91
\$1,000 \$2,500,000 to \$4,999,999farms	249,632 58	247,192 58	2,440 25	243,787 51	241,509 51	2,279 25
\$1,000 \$5,000,000 or morefarms	202,521 47	202,154 47	367 15	177,904 47	177,381 47	524 20
\$1,000	710,407	710,028	379	672,929	672,370	558

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Data for 2012 include loan deficiency payments, marketing loan gains, and net value of commodity certificates.